CH \$1140.00 52

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank (as successor-by-merger to SunTrust Bank)		04/19/2022	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.J. Brooks Company	
Street Address:	2727 Paces Ferry Road SE	
Internal Address:	Building Two, Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	Telesis Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	28181 River Drive	
City:	Circleville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43113	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5280769	TYDENBROOKS
Registration Number:	4835864	KRATEUS
Registration Number:	4538695	FLEXSECURE
Registration Number:	4261840	BROOKS KP
Registration Number:	4013023	TY LOC
Registration Number:	3927605	TYDENBROOKS SECURITY PRODUCTS GROUP
Registration Number:	3927602	TYDENBROOKS
Registration Number:	3927599	TYDENBROOKS LEADING THE WAY SECURING THE
Registration Number:	3726369	SAFE-T-GUARD
Registration Number:	3726368	FLASHSENTRY
Registration Number:	3723229	ELECTRAK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0155

900702975

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3661820	VISIBILITY IS SECURITY
Registration Number:	3225757	BROOKS
Registration Number:	3216635	LASER TAG
Registration Number:	3139426	SURGE GUARD
Registration Number:	3133847	SNAP2
Registration Number:	2917650	OPTI-LOCK
Registration Number:	2658810	RING-PULL
Registration Number:	2617969	SPRING-AIR
Registration Number:	2225524	HANDI-RING
Registration Number:	2142135	EKSTROM
Registration Number:	2123167	SECURE-PULLE
Registration Number:	2115730	SECURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1857478	E Z LOC
Registration Number:	1694428	ROTO-SEAL
Registration Number:	1602328	RING-LOC SEAL
Registration Number:	1600872	ENDURO SEAL
Registration Number:	1560934	SPRING-LOK
Registration Number:	1529319	ROD LOK
Registration Number:	1489011	GUARD-LOCK
Registration Number:	1450823	SECUR-HASP II
Registration Number:	1289791	CONE LOC SEAL
Registration Number:	1200445	PULL-TITE
Registration Number:	1075959	POLY-LOK
Registration Number:	0755014	TYDEN
Registration Number:	0680909	PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	0647064	GRIPLOCK
Serial Number:	88114376	GEOBOLT
Serial Number:	88114368	GEOBOLT
Registration Number:	2358681	TELESCRIBE
Registration Number:	2347688	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	2336429	MERLIN
Registration Number:	1565540	TELESIS
Registration Number:	1282284	TELESIS
Registration Number:	1282172	PINSTAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0156 **Phone:** (212)735-5143

Email: max.rief@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West

Address Line 2: Maximilian Rief

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 694060/7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren C. Shokes

SIGNATURE: /Loren C. Shokes/

DATE SIGNED: 06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif source=TM Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0157

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 19, 2022 ("Release"), is made by Truist Bank (as successor-by-merger to SunTrust Bank), as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of E.J. Brooks Company, a New Jersey corporation, and Telesis Technologies Inc., an Ohio corporation (each an "Obligor", and together, the "Obligors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 14, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, increased, extended, refinanced, replaced, and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto, and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2019 by and among the Obligors and Administrative Agent ("Trademark Security Agreement"), each Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to all Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 15, 2019 at Reel 6796 Frame 0900.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Obligors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of each Obligor in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Obligors' expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0158

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

TRUIST BANK (as successor-by-merger to SunTrust Bank), as Administrative Agent

By: (Converse Calcala Name: Ramona Burada

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page Ends]

TYDEN GROUP HOLDINGS CORP.
TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/24/2022 REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0159